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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND 

 
In re:       *  

 Case No. 23-16969-MMH   
THE ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHBISHOP  *  
OF BALTIMORE,      Chapter 11 
       *   

Debtor .      
       *      
 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * 
 
       * 
ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHBISHOP OF    
BALTIMORE, A CORPORATION SOLE,   * 
TRUSTEES OF THE CATHOLIC  
CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF BALTIMORE *  Adversary Proceeding 
(THE BASILICA), et al., 
       * No. 24-00072 

Plaintiffs, 
       * 
v.  
       * 
AMERICAN CASUALTY COMPANY  
OF READING, et al.,     * 
 

Defendants.    * 
 
       *       

* * * * * * * * * * * * * 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR NOTICES AND PAPERS 
 

Please enter the appearance of Anthony J. M. Kikendall, White and Williams LLP, in the 

above-captioned matter as co-counsel for Defendants Fireman’s Fund Insurance Company and 

The American Insurance Company, and direct that all notices, motions, etc. given or required to 

be given and/or served in this case upon Fireman’s Fund Insurance Company and The American 

Insurance Company be given and/or served upon the undersigned. 
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Respectfully submitted, 
 

/s/ Anthony J. M. Kikendall    
Anthony J. M. Kikendall 

      Fed. Bar No.: 21905 
      kikendalla@whiteandwilliams.com 

White and Williams LLP 
600 Washington Avenue 
Suite 303 
Towson, Maryland 21204 
443-761-6500 
443-761-6519 (fax) 
Attorneys for Fireman’s Fund Insurance Company 
and The American Insurance Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY, that on the 19th day of July, 2024, a copy of the foregoing was served 
electronically upon those parties listed on the docket as being entitled to receive electronic notices 
through CM/ECF as follows, including:  
  
Blake D. Roth, Esquire: blake.roth@hklaw.com 
Catherine Keller Hopkin, Esquire: chopkin@yvslaw.com 
Hugh M. (UST) Bernstein, Esquire: hugh.m.bernstein@usdoj.gov 
Gary R. Greenblatt, Esquire: grg@cooncolelaw.com 
Marc E. Shach, Esquire: mes@cooncolelaw.com 
Andrew D. Freeman, Esquire: adf@browngold.com 
Anthony May, Esquire: AMay@browngold.com 
Geoffrey Grivner, Esquire: geoffrey.grivner@bipc.com 
Nathan D. Adler, Esquire: nda@nqgrg.com 
Diane C. Bristow, Esquire: dcb@nqgrg.com 
Tyler N. Layne, Esquire: Tyler.Layne@hklaw.com 
Christopher Scott Kunde, Jr., Esquire: scott.kunde@hklaw.com 
Steven J Kelly, Esquire: skelly@gelaw.com 
Nicholas R. Miller, Esquire: nick.miller@hklaw.com 
Timothy P. Palmer, Esquire: timothy.palmer@bipc.com 
Gordon Z. Novod, Esquire: gnovod@gelaw.com 
Philip Tucker Evans, Esquire: philip.evans@hklaw.com, 
Megan Harmon, Esquire: megan.harmon@bge.com 
Richard L. Costella, Esquire: rcostella@tydings.com 
Alan M. Grochal, Esquire: agrochal@tydings.com 
Robert T. Kugler, Esquire: robert.kugler@stinson.com 
Edwin H. Caldie, Esquire: ed.caldie@stinson.com 
Andrew J. Glasnovich, Esquire: drew.glasnovich@stinson.com 
Nicole Khalouian, Esquire: nicole.khalouian@stinson.com 
Hannah Berny, Esquire: Hannah.berny@hklaw.com 
Monique D. Almy, Esquire: MAlmy@crowell.com 
Miranda H. Turner, Esquire: MTurner@crowell.com 
Mark D. Plevin, Esquire: MPlevin@crowell.com 
Irving E. Walker, Esquire: iwalker@coleschotz.com 
J. Michael Pardoe, Esquire: mpardoe@coleschotz.com 
Robert K. Jenner, Esquire: rjenner@jennerlawfirm.com 
David K. Roberts: droberts2@omm.com 
Bruce A. Anderson, Esquire: banderson@eaidaho.com 
Ford Elsaesser, Esquire: felsaesser@eaidaho.com 
Mark Pfeiffer, Esquire: mark.pfeiffer@bipc.com 
Jonathan Schapp, Esquire: jschapp@goldbergsegalla.com 
Sam J. Alberts, Esquire: sam.alberts@dentons.com 
David F. Cook, Esquire: david.f.cook@dentons.com 
Patrick C. Maxcy, Esquire: Patrick.maxcy@dentons.com 
G. Calvin Awkward, Esquire: cawkward@goldbergsegalla.com 
Gary K. Bahena, Esquire: garybahena@bahenalaw.com 
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Kevin Foreman, Esquire: kforeman@carltonfields.com 
U.S. Trustee – Baltimore: ustpregion04.ba.ecf@usdoj.gov 
Adam R. Durst, Esquire, adurst@goldbergsegalla.com 
Samantha J. Hanson-Lenn, Esquire, Samantha.hansonlenn@stinson.com 
John Grossbart, Esquire, john.grossbart@dentons.com 
R. David Gallo, Esquire, dgallo@phrd.com 
Patrick C. Maxcy, Esquire, patrick.maxcy@dentons.com 
M. Keith Moskowitz, Esquire, keith.moskowitz@dentons.com 
Siobhain P. Minarovich, Esquire, Minarovichs@whiteandwilliams.com 
Robert W. DiUbaldo, Esquire, rdiubaldo@carltonfields.com 
Alex B. Silverman, Esquire, asilverman@carltonfields.com 
Nora A. Valenza-Frost, Esquire, nvalenza-frost@carltonfields.com 
Adam P. Haberkorn, Esquire, ahaberkorn@omm.com 
Tancred V. Schiavoni, Esquire, tschiavoni@omm.com 
Annette Rolain, Esquire, arolain@ruggerilaw.com 
James P. Ruggeri, Esquire, jruggeri@ruggerilaw.com 
Joshua D. Weinberg, Esquire: jweinberg@ruggerilaw.com 
Philip D. Anker, Esquire, philip.anker@wilmerhale.com 
 
 

/s/ Anthony J. M. Kikendall    
Anthony J. M. Kikendall   
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